

SUPREME COURT OF INDIA
RECORD OF PROCEEDINGS
BEFORE THE REGISTRAR M.P.BHADRAN

Petition(s) for Special Leave to Appeal (Civil) No(s).21692/2008

G.D.JOSHI

Petitioner(s)

VERSUS

UNION OF INDIA & ORS.

Respondent(s)

(With appln(s) for c/delay in filing SLP,c/delay in refiling SLP and office report))

Date: 06/03/2009 This Petition was called on for hearing today.

For Petitioner(s)

Mr. G.K. Bansal,Adv.
Mr. Reepak Bansal, Adv.

For Respondent(s)

Mr. B. Krishna Prasad,Adv.
Ms. Shalini Kumar, Adv.

UPON hearing counsel the Court made the following
ORDER

Respondents to file counter affidavit within four weeks' and list thereafter before Hon'ble Court.

(M.P.BHADRAN)

Registrar

PS