

SUPR EME COUR T OF I ND I A
RECORD OF PROCEEDINGS

Petition(s) for Special Leave to Appeal (Civil) No(s).21692/2008

(From the judgment & order dated 10/10/2006 in CWP No.3351/2004
of The HIGH COURT OF M.P AT JABALPUR)

G.D.JOSHI

Petitioner(s)

VERSUS

UNION OF INDIA & ORS.

Respondent(s)

(With appln. for c/delay in filing SLP and c/delay in refiling
SLP and office report)

Date: 13/07/2009 This Petition was called on for hearing today.

CORAM :

HON'BLE MR. JUSTICE D.K. JAIN

HON'BLE MR. JUSTICE H.L. DATTU

For Petitioner(s)

Mr. G.K. Bansal,Adv.

Mr.Sanjay Bansal, Adv.

For Respondent(s)

Ms. Ranjana Narayan, Adv.

Mr. B. Krishna Prasad,Adv.

UPON hearing counsel the Court made the following
ORDER

Delay condoned.

Tag with Civil Appeal No.3288 of 2007.

[Usha Bhardwaj]
Court Master[Vijay Dhawan]
Court Master